Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

July 16, 2021

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Alecia Alleyne, Assistant to the Town Administrator

RE: Resolution 21-43: Fire Department Gift

The Franklin Fire Department has received an exceptionally generous donation totalling \$100. This donation will be used to support the Fire Department and the many programs/services they provide to our community.

The Donations is as follows:

- The Franklin Moms Club - \$100

If you have any additional questions please feel free to let me know.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 21-43

Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Fire Department

WHEREAS.

The Franklin Fire Department has received a generous donation totaling \$100 to support the Fire Department and the programs/services they provide to the community.

Donation Summary:

1. Franklin Mom's Club - \$100

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Fire Department gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used at the discretion of the Fire Department.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2021	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:	YES:NO:
	ABSTAIN:ABSENT:
	RECUSED:
Nancy Danello, CMC	
Temporary Town Clerk	
	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council

40 West Central Street

Franklin, MA 02038

Franklin Fire Department

To whom it may concern,

On behalf of the Moms Club of Franklin, MA we are providing the Franklin Fire Department with a donation of \$100.00. The services your organization provides to our community are valuable and we appreciate your services. Please accept this donation towards the continuation of your services.

Jessica McMahon

Treasurer

Sinercely,

Moms Club of Franklin, MA